+44 (0)1638 716101  |  sales@camdenboss.com  |  www.camdenboss.com
We operate a constant improvement policy, our products are subject to change without notice.
Vers 1
74
C
O
N
N
E
C
T
0 8 1
0 9 5
1 0 0
1 5 1
TERMINAL STRIPS
WIRE TO BOARD
CONNECTORS
CIRCULAR
CONNECTORS
IP68 CONNECTORS
P C B  T E R M I N A L  B LO C K S
1 5 8
INTERFACE
MODULES AND
RELAY BASES
S C R E W L E S SS C R E W L E S SS TA N DA R D P LU G G A B L E S P LU G G A B L E S
PCB TERMINAL
BLOCKS
0 0 2
FM 28614                               EMS 613558
5 m m  p i t c h  p l u g g a b l e  t e r m i n a l
b l o c k s  f o r  ve r t i c a l  o r  9 0 ˚  m o u n t i n g
P r o d u c t  ove r v i ew
•	 2-12 pole interlocking
•	� Wire protector terminals
•	� Moulded in black UL94-V0 flame
retardant PA66
•	 Cable acceptance - 0.32 to 1.3mm2 (28-
16AWG) solid and stranded cable
•	�� Pluggable via pin strip header
•	 Test probe facility
•	 Dual horizontal or vertical mounting
•	 Captive screws
•	 C US  approved
PART  NO. POLES LENGTH
CTBP1301/2 2 10mm
CTBP1301/3 3 15mm
CTBP1301/4 4 20mm
CTBP1301/5 5 25mm
CTBP1301/6 6 30mm
CTBP1301/7 7 35mm
CTBP1301/8 8 40mm
CTBP1301/9 9 45mm
CTBP1301/10 10 50mm
CTBP1301/11 11 55mm
CTBP1301/12 12 60mm
CTBP1301
PART  NO. POLES
CTBP1301/PS2 2
CTBP1301/PS3 3
CTBP1301/PS4 4
CTBP1301/PS5 5
CTBP1301/PS6 6
CTBP1301/PS7 7
CTBP1301/PS8 8
CTBP1301/PS9 9
CTBP1301/PS10 10
CTBP1301/PS11 11
CTBP1301/PS12 12
CTBP1301/PS13 13
CTBP1301/PS14 14
CTBP1301/PS15 15
CTBP1301/PS16 16
CTBP1301/PS17 17
CTBP1301/PS18 18
CTBP1301/PS19 19
CTBP1301/PS20 20
CTBP1301/PS21 21
CTBP1301/PS22 22
CTBP1301/PS23 23
CTBP1301/PS24 24
CTBP1301 PS
SPECIF ICATION
Rating UL=10A/300V
Insulation resistance 500M Ω/500V
Withstand voltage AC2000V/1min
Contact resistance 20mΩ (max)
Working temperature -30°C to +120°C
Moulding UL94-V0 flame retardant PA66
Pin/terminal Tin plated brass
Wire protector Phosphor bronze, nickel plated
Screw/torque M2.5 steel, zinc plated 0.4Nm
13
.4
4.
7
3
11
2.5 5
9.
2
2.8
5 m m  p i t c h  2 4  p i n
s t r i p  h e a d e r
•	 Supplied in 24-way or pre-cut to size
•	 Easily cut to required length
•	 Moulded in UL94-V0 flame retardant
PBT
•	 Anti solder wicking
•	 Guided pin alignment
•	 C US  approved
SPECIF ICATION
Rating UL=10A/300V
Insulation resistance 500M Ω/DC500V
Withstand Voltage AC2000V/1min
Contact Resistance 20mΩ (max)
Working temperature -40°C to +105°C
Soldering condition 250°C/ 5 seconds
Moulding UL94-V0 flame retardant PBT
Pins Brass tin plated
Recommended PCB
hole size ø1.6mm
5
2
1.3
12
.5
3.
75